
CA 6-Afr October Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

63

101

142

59

5

127

122

205

93

5

123

112

233

24

22

776

942

1425

534

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2017 to October 2017 (4 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

October (Only Results)

Oct-14 Oct-15 Oct-16 Oct-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

50

46

31

1

23

47

38

39

2

49

32

33

59

9

256

322

276

354

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2014-2015

2nd Qtr

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

86

82

293

-112

1

28

103

414

-259

4

103

120

164

72

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

1

2

0

6

11

1

29

1

20

2

3

19

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

274

253

277

278

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

12

43

53

17

4

98

80

117

82

3

78

48

143

-4

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20

33

-11

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

25

20

24

0

3

8

41

-17

1

24

29

49

12

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

11

23

-6

1

20

14

17

19

0

1

17

25

-7

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

47

19

45

22

0

0

9

29

-20

0

0

16

13

4

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
63
101
142
59

5
127
122
205
93

5
123
112
233
24

8
274
273
310
267

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



October (Only) Results

Oct-14 Oct-15 Oct-16 Oct-17

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

11

1

17

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

65

78

54

104

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

26

15

14

0

1

21

23

0

1

24

15

18

24

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

0

9

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

7

4

3

0

0

5

6

-1

1

24

11

4

39

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

3

6

1

1

20

6

5

22

0

1

1

10

-8

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

14

21

13

0

0

4

3

1

0

0

5

1

4

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
22
50
46
31

1
23
47
38
39

2
49
32
33
59

2
65
87
54
113

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

2nd Qtr

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

22

26

3

0

1

0

0

1

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

23

44

187

-114

0

5

44

167

-101

2

53

58

106

9

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

10

11

2

0

0

14

36

-21

2

48

23

19

61

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

4

36

-28

1

21

10

52

-20

0

1

30

17

14

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

60

24

59

28

0

0

13

133

-120

0

0

9

22

-13

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
86
82
293
-112

1
28
103
414
-259

4
103
120
164
72

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

157

175

396

54

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
157
175
396
54

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

54

76

128

11

Total

Rashmi Kooverjee

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
54
76
128
11

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

24

-22

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

10

62

97

-7

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

63

58

98

60

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

53

31

33

54

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

15

54

-36

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

18

48

-28

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
129
186
354
21

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

0

1

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

51

79

101

33

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

86

30

24

95

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

25

122

112

52

Total

Kamal Joshi

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7
162
232
237
181

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




