MD ANALYSIS

CA 6-Afr October Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2017 to October 2017 (4 months) Results

CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
New Clubs	2	5	5	22
Charter Members	63	127	123	776
New Members	101	122	112	942
Drops	142	205	233	1425
Net Growth	59	93	24	534

October (Only Results)

CA 6-Afr	Oct-14	Oct-15	Oct-16	Oct-17
New Clubs	1	1	2	9
Charter Members	22	23	49	256
New Members	50	47	32	322
Drops	46	38	33	276
Net Growth	31	39	59	354

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 6-Afr	2014-2015 2nd Qtr	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	4	1	4
Charter Members	86	28	103
New Members	82	103	120
Drops	293	414	164
Net Growth	-112	-259	72

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	6	20	0
	Undistricted	New Members	3	11	2	0
		Drops	1	1	3	0
		Net Growth	2	29	19	0
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	8
		Charter Members	0	0	0	274
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	253
		Drops	0	0	0	277
		Net Growth	0	0	0	278
351		New Clubs	0	4	3	0
		Charter Members	12	98	78	0
	Various	New Members	43	80	48	0
		Drops	53	117	143	0
		Net Growth	17	82	-4	0
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	20
		Drops	0	0	0	33
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-11
414		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	2	3	24	0
	Tunisia	New Members	25	8	29	0
		Drops	20	41	49	0
		Net Growth	24	-17	12	0
415		New Clubs	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	2	20	1	0
	Algeria	New Members	11	14	17	0
		Drops	23	17	25	0
		Net Growth	-6	19	-7	0
416		New Clubs	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	47	0	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	19	9	16	0
		Drops	45	29	13	0
		Net Growth	22	-20	4	0
Total		New Clubs	2	5	5	8
		Charter Members	63	127	123	274
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	101	122	112	273
		Drops	142	205	233	310
		Net Growth	59	93	24	267

October (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Oct-14	Oct-15	Oct-16	Oct-17
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	11	0	0
		Drops	0	1	0	0
		Net Growth	0	17	0	0
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	2
		Charter Members	0	0	0	65
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	78
		Drops	0	0	0	54
		Net Growth	0	0	0	104
351		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	1	1	24	0
	Various	New Members	26	21	15	0
		Drops	15	23	18	0
		Net Growth	14	0	24	0
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	9
		Drops	0	0	0	0
		Net Growth	0	0	0	9
414		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	24	0
	Tunisia	New Members	7	5	11	0
		Drops	4	6	4	0
		Net Growth	3	-1	39	0
415		New Clubs	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	1	20	1	0
	Algeria	New Members	3	6	1	0
		Drops	6	5	10	0
		Net Growth	1	22	-8	0
416		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	20	0	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	14	4	5	0
		Drops	21	3	1	0
		Net Growth	13	1	4	0
Total		New Clubs	1	1	2	2
		Charter Members	22	23	49	65
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	50	47	32	87
		Drops	46	38	33	54
		Net Growth	31	39	59	113

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2014-2015 2nd Qtr	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	1
	Undistricted	New Members	0	22	0
		Drops	0	26	0
		Net Growth	0	3	1
351		New Clubs	1	0	2
		Charter Members	23	5	53
	Various	New Members	44	44	58
		Drops	187	167	106
		Net Growth	-114	-101	9
414		New Clubs	0	0	2
		Charter Members	2	0	48
	Tunisia	New Members	10	14	23
		Drops	11	36	19
		Net Growth	2	-21	61
415		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	1	21	1
	Algeria	New Members	4	10	30
		Drops	36	52	17
		Net Growth	-28	-20	14
416		New Clubs	3	0	0
		Charter Members	60	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	24	13	9
		Drops	59	133	22
		Net Growth	28	-120	-13
Total		New Clubs	4	1	4
		Charter Members	86	28	103
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	82	103	120
		Drops	293	414	164
		Net Growth	-112	-259	72

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
404		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	157
	Nigeria	New Members	175
		Drops	396
		Net Growth	54
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	157
	Bassey Edem	New Members	175
	•	Drops	396
		Net Growth	54

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
410		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	54
	Namibia	New Members	76
	Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	Drops	128
		Net Growth	11
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	54
Rashmi Kooverjee		New Members	76
		Drops	128
		Net Growth	11

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	2
		Drops	24
		Net Growth	-22
351		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	10
	Various	New Members	62
		Drops	97
		Net Growth	-7
352		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	63
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	58
		Drops	98
		Net Growth	60
414		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	53
	Tunisia	New Members	31
		Drops	33
		Net Growth	54
415		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	1
	Algeria	New Members	15
		Drops	54
		Net Growth	-36
416		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	2
	Morocco	New Members	18
		Drops	48
		Net Growth	-28
Total		New Clubs	4
		Charter Members	129
	Ahmed Mostafa	New Members	186
		Drops	354
		Net Growth	21

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Undistricted	New Members	1
		Drops	0
		Net Growth	1
412		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	51
	Botswana	New Members	79
	Malawi	Drops	101
	Mozambique	Net Growth	33
413		New Clubs	4
		Charter Members	86
	Zambia	New Members	30
		Drops	24
		Net Growth	95
411		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	25
	Ethiopia	New Members	122
	Kenya Africa	Drops	112
	Seychelles	Net Growth	52
Total		New Clubs	7
		Charter Members	162
	Kamal Joshi	New Members	232
		Drops	237
		Net Growth	181